INDEX OF EVENTS:
     11/05/18 Jonathan Creek Water District Notice of Compliance Concerning Policy for Loan Authorization
     10/04/18 Receipt of Payment
     09/17/18 Final Order Entered: 1. Jonathan Creek District is assessed a civil penalty of two thousand five

hundred dollars ($2,500) for its willful failure to comply with KRS 278.300; however, $2,000 of the
penalty is suspended under the condition that no further violation of KRS 278.300 is committed by
Jonathan Creek District for a period of one year following the date of this Order.